
2020 Mbsp. 2020 Membership

Needed 3/11/2020 Needed for 3/9/2020 Pct of

# Detachment for Goal 80% Target 80% Target Total Goal

* 1 PUERTO RICO 52 41 -62 103 198.077

2 HAWAII 33 26 -23 49 148.485

3 PHILIPPINES 59 47 -34 81 137.288

* 4 SOUTH DAKOTA 700 560 -245 805 115.000

* 5 MISSISSIPPI 753 602 -254 856 113.679

6 IDAHO 579 463 -138 601 103.800

7 WISCONSIN 3,744 2,995 -577 3,572 95.406

8 IOWA 4,375 3,500 -601 4,101 93.737

9 OKLAHOMA 1,320 1,056 -160 1,216 92.121

10 NORTH CAROLINA 2,333 1,866 -280 2,146 91.985

11 MONTANA 1,156 924 -131 1,055 91.263

12 FLORIDA 19,649 15,719 -1,958 17,677 89.964

13 TENNESSEE 1,643 1,314 -142 1,456 88.618

14 SOUTH CAROLINA 1,306 1,044 -107 1,151 88.132

15 MARYLAND 16,496 13,196 -1,143 14,339 86.924

16 OHIO 31,133 24,906 -2,080 26,986 86.680

17 NEBRASKA 6,862 5,489 -450 5,939 86.549

18 CALIFORNIA 11,463 9,170 -714 9,884 86.225

19 PENNSYLVANIA 63,257 50,605 -3,348 53,953 85.292

20 CONNECTICUT 1,812 1,449 -95 1,544 85.210

21 KANSAS 6,690 5,352 -348 5,700 85.202

22 VERMONT 3,950 3,160 -195 3,355 84.937

23 DELAWARE 2,321 1,856 -104 1,960 84.446

24 ILLINOIS 14,546 11,636 -520 12,156 83.569

25 ARIZONA 7,490 5,992 -218 6,210 82.911

26 MINNESOTA 11,748 9,398 -319 9,717 82.712

27 INDIANA 39,364 31,491 -892 32,383 82.266

28 GEORGIA 4,706 3,764 -100 3,864 82.108

29 MICHIGAN 24,083 19,266 -486 19,752 82.016

30 LOUISIANA 1,957 1,565 -31 1,596 81.553

31 WASHINGTON 2,685 2,148 -29 2,177 81.080

32 MASSACHUSETTS 5,592 4,473 -58 4,531 81.026

33 VIRGINIA 4,467 3,573 -20 3,593 80.434

34 WYOMING 1,245 996 -2 998 80.161

35 NORTH DAKOTA 870 696 -1 697 80.115

36 TEXAS 6,447 5,157 94 5,063 78.533

37 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,325 5,060 100 4,960 78.419

38 UTAH 588 470 9 461 78.401

39 MAINE 2,662 2,129 48 2,081 78.174

40 ALABAMA 2,062 1,649 45 1,604 77.789

41 NEW JERSEY 9,972 7,977 224 7,753 77.748

42 WEST VIRGINIA 2,601 2,080 78 2,002 76.970

43 FRANCE 251 200 10 190 75.697

44 NEVADA 460 368 23 345 75.000

45 NEW MEXICO 1,726 1,380 97 1,283 74.334

46 ARKANSAS 584 467 36 431 73.801

47 OREGON 1,608 1,286 108 1,178 73.259

48 NEW YORK 30,557 24,445 2,165 22,280 72.913

49 ALASKA 1,430 1,144 110 1,034 72.308

50 COLORADO 3,310 2,648 276 2,372 71.662

51 KENTUCKY 3,251 2,600 299 2,301 70.778

52 RHODE ISLAND 301 240 27 213 70.764

53 MISSOURI 3,705 2,964 583 2,381 64.265

54 DIST OF COL 176 140 32 108 61.364

55 MEXICO 40 32 32 0 0.000

Grand Totals 378,495 302,774 -11,469 314,243 83.024

                     2020 SAL Membership Report as of: March 9, 2020



Detachment Goal Actual Percent Detachment Goal Actual Percent

HAWAII 33 49 148.485 * SOUTH DAKOTA 700 805 115.000

PHILIPPINES 59 81 137.288 OKLAHOMA 1,320 1,216 92.121

IDAHO 579 601 103.800 MONTANA 1,156 1,055 91.263

CALIFORNIA 11,463 9,884 86.225 NEBRASKA 6,862 5,939 86.549

ARIZONA 7,490 6,210 82.911 KANSAS 6,690 5,700 85.202

WASHINGTON 2,685 2,177 81.080 WYOMING 1,245 998 80.161

UTAH 588 461 78.401 NORTH DAKOTA 870 697 80.115

NEVADA 460 345 75.000 TEXAS 6,447 5,063 78.533

OREGON 1,608 1,178 73.259 NEW MEXICO 1,726 1,283 74.334

ALASKA 1,430 1,034 72.308 COLORADO 3,310 2,372 71.662

Totals 26,395 22,020 83.425 MEXICO 40 0 0.000

Totals 30,366 25,128 82.750

Detachment Goal Actual Percent

WISCONSIN 3,744 3,572 95.406 Detachment Goal Actual Percent

IOWA 4,375 4,101 93.737 MARYLAND 16,496 14,339 86.924

OHIO 31,133 26,986 86.680 PENNSYLVANIA 63,257 53,953 85.292

ILLINOIS 14,546 12,156 83.569 CONNECTICUT 1,812 1,544 85.210

MINNESOTA 11,748 9,717 82.712 VERMONT 3,950 3,355 84.937

INDIANA 39,364 32,383 82.266 DELAWARE 2,321 1,960 84.446

MICHIGAN 24,083 19,752 82.016 MASSACHUSETTS 5,592 4,531 81.026

MISSOURI 3,705 2,381 64.265 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,325 4,960 78.419

Totals 132,698 111,048 83.685 MAINE 2,662 2,081 78.174

NEW JERSEY 9,972 7,753 77.748

WEST VIRGINIA 2,601 2,002 76.970

FRANCE 251 190 75.697

Detachment Goal Actual Percent NEW YORK 30,557 22,280 72.913

* PUERTO RICO 52 103 198.077 RHODE ISLAND 301 213 70.764

* MISSISSIPPI 753 856 113.679 DIST OF COL 176 108 61.364

NORTH CAROLINA 2,333 2,146 91.985 Totals 146,273 119,269 81.539

FLORIDA 19,649 17,677 89.964

TENNESSEE 1,643 1,456 88.618

SOUTH CAROLINA 1,306 1,151 88.132

GEORGIA 4,706 3,864 82.108 2020 Membership: Goal Actual Percent

LOUISIANA 1,957 1,596 81.553 3/9/2020 378,495 314,243 83.024

VIRGINIA 4,467 3,593 80.434

ALABAMA 2,062 1,604 77.789 2019 Membership:

ARKANSAS 584 431 73.801 3/9/2019 299,930

KENTUCKY 3,251 2,301 70.778  

Totals 42,763 36,778 86.004 Difference: 14,313

2019-2020 SAL Regional Breakdown

(Southern Region)  Blair Miles (AL)

(Midwest Region)  Christopher L. Cook (OK)

(Eastern Region)  Gary P. Nelson (NJ)

(Western Region)  Ned C. Fox (CA)

(Central Region)  Richard M. Pfeiffer (IN)


